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School of Arts and Science 

      Department of Microbiology 

CIRCULAR 

PRIST/A&S/MB/19-20/06       Date: 01.07.2019 

 

It is hereby informed that the department is organizing a seminar on “English 

Communication  Development” on July 4, 2019, in the Seminar Hall, Microbiology. All the 

students and faculty members are requested to attend without fail. 

 

 

Copy to: 

1.Dean –School of Arts and Science 

2. Members of all faculties 

3. Registrar Office 

4. File copy 

 

 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 

A REPORT ON THE SEMINAR 04.07.2019 

 Department of Microbiology, Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of Science & 

Technology(PRIST), organized a one-day seminar on “English Communication 

Development” on July 4, 2019 in Seminar Hall-I. The seminar focused on guidance in exam 

preparation.  

 The dignitaries on the dias were  Dr.K.Lakshmi, IG College, Trichy,  Dr. T.Ushadevi 

Ph.D.,Head, Department of Microbiology, . Dr. Koildhasan Manoharan Ph.D., Assistant 

Professor, Dr.R,.Sathya Ph.D., Assistant Professor, Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of Science 

and Technology 

 The programme started at 11:30 am with the welcome address by Dr.R,.Sathya Ph.D., 

Assistant Professor, Department of Microbiology Dr. S. Ramesh delivered an Inaugural 

address about the seminar. Dr. Koildhasan Manoharan, PRIST University delivered the 

Felicitation about the conference. 

Dr.R.Gayathiri Sastra University gave lecture on the Guidance about  group exam preparation. 

He highlighted the Guidance about the exam. He pointed out the syllabus  and how to apply & 

preparation. He gave detailed list of websites for notes and library resources. After the seminar 

he interacted with the students and clarify their doubts. 

Finally, Dr.R,.Sathya Ph.D., Assistant professor Department of Microbiology delivered a vote 

of thanks. 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 

“ENGLISH COMMUNICATION DEVELOPMENT” 

ATTENDANEC LIST 

S.No Reg No Name Attendance 

1.  1901MB1001 S. Sandhiya P 

2.  1901MB1003 S. Tamilselvan P 

3.  1901MB1004 D. Ranjith P 

4.  1901MB1006 S. Subhalakshmi P 

5.  1901MB1007 B. Ameera P 

6.  1901MB1008 R. Rineshkumar P 

7.  1901MB1009 R. Rashya P 

8.  1901MB1010 R. Ranjani P 

9.  1901MB1012 V. Dinesh P 

10.  1901MB1013 S. Pasupathi P 

11.  1901MB1014 A.K. Kowsarfathima P 

12.  1901MB1015 M. Ahamed P 

13.  1901MB1016 R. Rakesh P 

14.  1901MB1017 R. Nithish Kumar P 

15.  1901MB1018 G. Nagarajan P 

16.  1901MB1019 D. Pradeep P 

17.  1903MB1001 Gomathi.S P 

18.  1903MB1002 Snega.M P 

19.  1903MB1003 Divya.S P 

20.  1903MB1004 Sivasankari.R P 

21.  1903MB1005 Chandru.S P 

22.  1903MB1006 Velvizhi.S P 

23.  1903MB1007 Shakthimeena.M P 

24.  1903MB1009 Aruljothi.S P 

25.  1904MB1001 Priya .R P 

26.  1904MB1002 Nusrath Banu .S P 

27.  1904MB1003 Seetha .M P 

28.  1904MB1004 Padmapriya .R P 

29.  1904MB1005 Selvagomathi .M P 

30.  1904MB1007 Sandhiya .C P 

31.  1904MB1008 Jansirani .S P 

32.  1904MB1011 Prema .S P 

33.  1904MB1012 Pappitha .S P 



34.  1904MB1013 Kaviya .M P 

35.  1904MB1014 Goutham .M P 

36.  1904MB1015 Santhosh .P P 

37.  19SPMB02 R.Latheesh P 

38.  19SPMB03 I.Anbu Tamil P 

39.  19SPMB05 A.Arthi P 

40.  19SPMB07 T.Promoth Kumar P 

41.  1901MB1008 Janani.S P 

42.  1901MB1009 Meena.R P 

43.  1901MB1010 Chanthra.K P 

44.  1901MB1021 Shanthi.M P 

45.  1901MB1022 Maha.G P 

46.  1901MB1023 Manjari.N P 

47.  1901MB1024 Swetha.S P 

48.  1901MB1025 Geetha.A P 

49.  1901MB1026 Danu Sri.G P 

50.  1901MB1027 Palavi R P 

51.  1802MB1002 R.Sadhana P 

52.  1802MB1003 D.Keerthika P 

53.  1802MB1005 E.Vinotha P 

54.  1802MB1006 Vaideeshwari.K P 

55.  1802MB1007 Yasotha.S P 

56.  1802MB1011 Parkavi.S P 

57.  1802MB1012 Atchaya.B P 

58.  1802MB1013 Dhivya.M P 

59.  1802MB1014 Mohana Priya.P P 

60.  1802MB1015 Sripriya.P P 

61.  1802MB1020 Yuvaraj. N P 

62.  1802MB1021 Anjugam. G P 

63.  1804MB1001 Sivankumar D P 

64.  1804MB1002 Swathi S P 

65.  1804MB1003 Gayathri D P 

66.  1804MB1004 Monisha P P 

67.  1804MB1006 Kalai Selvi V P 

68.  1804MB1007 Sneha A P 

69.  1804MB1008 Sowmiya A P 

70.  1804MB1009 Revathi S P 

71.  1804MB1010 Radhika S P 

72.  1804MB1011 Priyanka P P 

73.  1804MB1012 Ananthi A P 

74.  1804MB1013 Sneha L P 

75.  1804MB1014 Baby Shalini K P 

76.  1804MB1015 Ranjitha A P 

77.  1804MB1016 Krithika M P 

78.  1804MB1017 Swetha K P 

79.  1804MB1018 Varadharajan R P 

80.  1804MB1019 Tamil Arasi R P 



81.  1804MB1020 John Paul R P 

82.  1804MB1021 Soundarya M P 

83.  1804MB1022 Nithika N P 

84.  1804MB1023 Bhuvana K P 

85.  1804MB1024 Susmitha S P 

86.  1804MB1025 Shyamala R P 

87.  1804MB1026 Divya A P 

88.  1804MB1027 Imran Ul Hassion P 

89.  1806MB1001 A.Sindurani P 

90.  1806MB1004 V.Nagarajan P 

91.  1802MB2001 Krishnaveni.T P 

92.  1802MB2002 Ranjithkumar.T P 

93.  1802MB2003 Dhivya Sriram.S P 

94.  1802MB2004 Swetha.B P 

95.  1802MB2005 Sandhiya.K P 

96.  1802MB2006 Dhanalakshmi.S P 

97.  1802MB2007 Iyyanarappan. S P 

98.  1802MB2008 Harish. S P 

99.  1703MB1010 Kowsalya. L P 

100.  1703MB1011 Iyswarya. N P 

101.  1703MB1012 Ramya. R P 

102.  1703MB1013 Janani. J P 

103.  1703MB1014 Sri Hariharasudhan.J P 

104.  1703MB1015 Arul Pandi. R P 

105.  1703MB1016 Hera. S P 

106.  1703MB1017 Santhiya. P P 

107.  1703MB1018 Rochette Marie Sandrine. G P 

108.  1702MB1001 H.Muthukumaran P 

109.  1702MB1002 J.Jayaseelan P 

110.  1901MB2001 P. Harikaran P 

111.  1901MB2002 M. Mohamed Thasneem P 

112.  1901MB2003 R. Abirami P 

113.  1901MB2004 M. Afrin Rehana P 

114.  1901MB2005 R. Sushmitha P 

115.  1901MB2006 C. Birundha P 

116.  1901MB2008 N. Atchaya P 

117.  1901MB2009 K. Kavitha P 

118.  1901MB2001 Oliviya . V P 

119.  1901MB2002 G.Charanya P 

120.  1901MB2003 M.Aariyan P 

121.  1901MB2004 J.Deepen P 
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5.1.3 - Capacity development and 

Skills enhancement 

 

Communication Skills 

 

 

EVEN SEM 

 

 



 

School of Arts and Science 

      Department of Microbiology 

CIRCULAR 

PRIST/A&S/MB/19-20/06       Date: 30.03.2020 

 

It is hereby informed that the department is organizing a seminar on “English 

Communication  Development” on March 31, 2020, in the Seminar Hall, Microbiology. All 

the students and faculty members are requested to attend without fail. 

 

 

Copy to: 

1.Dean –School of Arts and Science 

2. Members of all faculties 

3. Registrar Office 

4. File copy 

 

 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 

A REPORT ON THE SEMINAR 31.03.2019 

 Department of Microbiology, Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of Science & 

Technology(PRIST), organized a one-day seminar on “English Communication 

Development” on March 31, 2020 in Seminar Hall-I. The seminar focused on guidance in 

exam preparation.  

 The dignitaries on the dias were Dr.K.Lakshmi, IG College, Trichy, Dr. T.Ushadevi 

Ph.D.,Head, Department of Microbiology, . Dr. Koildhasan Manoharan Ph.D., Assistant 

Professor, Dr.R,.Sathya Ph.D., Assistant Professor, Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of Science 

and Technology 

 The programme started at 11:30 am with the welcome address by Dr.R,.Sathya Ph.D., 

Assistant Professor, Department of Microbiology Dr. S. Ramesh delivered an Inaugural 

address about the seminar. Dr. Koildhasan Manoharan, PRIST University delivered the 

Felicitation about the conference. 

Dr.R.Gayathiri Sastra University gave lecture on the Guidance about  group exam preparation. 

He highlighted the Guidance about the exam. He pointed out the syllabus  and how to apply & 

preparation. He gave detailed list of websites for notes and library resources. After the seminar 

he interacted with the students and clarify their doubts. 

Finally, Dr.R,.Sathya Ph.D., Assistant professor Department of Microbiology delivered a vote 

of thanks. 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 

“ENGLISH COMMUNICATION DEVELOPMENT” 

ATTENDANEC LIST 

S.No Reg No Name Attendance 

1.  1901MB1008 R. Rineshkumar P 

2.  1901MB1009 R. Rashya P 

3.  1901MB1010 R. Ranjani P 

4.  1901MB1012 V. Dinesh P 

5.  1901MB1013 S. Pasupathi P 

6.  1901MB1014 A.K. Kowsarfathima P 

7.  1901MB1015 M. Ahamed P 

8.  1901MB1016 R. Rakesh P 

9.  1901MB1017 R. Nithish Kumar P 

10.  1901MB1018 G. Nagarajan P 

11.  1901MB1019 D. Pradeep P 

12.  1903MB1001 Gomathi.S P 

13.  1903MB1003 Divya.S P 

14.  1903MB1004 Sivasankari.R P 

15.  1903MB1005 Chandru.S P 

16.  1903MB1006 Velvizhi.S P 

17.  1903MB1007 Shakthimeena.M P 

18.  1903MB1009 Aruljothi.S P 

19.  1904MB1001 Priya .R P 

20.  1904MB1002 Nusrath Banu .S P 

21.  1904MB1003 Seetha .M P 

22.  1904MB1004 Padmapriya .R P 

23.  1904MB1005 Selvagomathi .M P 

24.  1904MB1007 Sandhiya .C P 

25.  1904MB1008 Jansirani .S P 

26.  1904MB1011 Prema .S P 

27.  1904MB1012 Pappitha .S P 

28.  1904MB1013 Kaviya .M P 

29.  1904MB1014 Goutham .M P 

30.  1904MB1015 Santhosh .P P 

31.  19SPMB02 R.Latheesh P 

32.  19SPMB03 I.Anbu Tamil P 

33.  19SPMB05 A.Arthi P 



34.  19SPMB07 T.Promoth Kumar P 

35.  1901MB1008 Janani.S P 

36.  1901MB1009 Meena.R P 

37.  1901MB1010 Chanthra.K P 

38.  1901MB1021 Shanthi.M P 

39.  1901MB1022 Maha.G P 

40.  1901MB1023 Manjari.N P 

41.  1901MB1024 Swetha.S P 

42.  1901MB1025 Geetha.A P 

43.  1901MB1026 Danu Sri.G P 

44.  1901MB1027 Palavi R P 

45.  1802MB1002 R.Sadhana P 

46.  1802MB1003 D.Keerthika P 

47.  1802MB1005 E.Vinotha P 

48.  1802MB1006 Vaideeshwari.K P 

49.  1802MB1007 Yasotha.S P 

50.  1802MB1011 Parkavi.S P 

51.  1802MB1012 Atchaya.B P 

52.  1802MB1013 Dhivya.M P 

53.  1802MB1014 Mohana Priya.P P 

54.  1802MB1015 Sripriya.P P 

55.  1802MB1020 Yuvaraj. N P 

56.  1802MB1021 Anjugam. G P 

57.  1804MB1001 Sivankumar D P 

58.  1804MB1002 Swathi S P 

59.  1804MB1003 Gayathri D P 

60.  1804MB1004 Monisha P P 

61.  1804MB1006 Kalai Selvi V P 

62.  1804MB1007 Sneha A P 

63.  1804MB1008 Sowmiya A P 

64.  1804MB1009 Revathi S P 

65.  1804MB1010 Radhika S P 

66.  1804MB1011 Priyanka P P 

67.  1804MB1012 Ananthi A P 

68.  1804MB1013 Sneha L P 

69.  1804MB1014 Baby Shalini K P 

70.  1804MB1015 Ranjitha A P 

71.  1804MB1016 Krithika M P 

72.  1804MB1017 Swetha K P 

73.  1804MB1018 Varadharajan R P 

74.  1804MB1019 Tamil Arasi R P 

75.  1804MB1020 John Paul R P 

76.  1804MB1021 Soundarya M P 

77.  1804MB1022 Nithika N P 

78.  1804MB1023 Bhuvana K P 

79.  1804MB1024 Susmitha S P 

80.  1804MB1025 Shyamala R P 



81.  1804MB1026 Divya A P 

82.  1804MB1027 Imran Ul Hassion P 

83.  1806MB1001 A.Sindurani P 

84.  1806MB1004 V.Nagarajan P 

85.  1802MB2001 Krishnaveni.T P 

86.  1802MB2002 Ranjithkumar.T P 

87.  1802MB2003 Dhivya Sriram.S P 

88.  1802MB2004 Swetha.B P 

89.  1802MB2005 Sandhiya.K P 

90.  1802MB2006 Dhanalakshmi.S P 

91.  1802MB2007 Iyyanarappan. S P 

92.  1802MB2008 Harish. S P 

93.  1703MB1010 Kowsalya. L P 

94.  1703MB1011 Iyswarya. N P 

95.  1703MB1012 Ramya. R P 

96.  1703MB1013 Janani. J P 

97.  1703MB1014 Sri Hariharasudhan.J P 

98.  1703MB1015 Arul Pandi. R P 

99.  1703MB1016 Hera. S P 

100.  1703MB1017 Santhiya. P P 

101.  1703MB1018 Rochette Marie Sandrine. G P 

102.  1702MB1001 H.Muthukumaran P 

103.  1702MB1002 J.Jayaseelan P 

104.  1901MB2001 P. Harikaran P 

105.  1901MB2002 M. Mohamed Thasneem P 

106.  1901MB2003 R. Abirami P 

107.  1901MB2004 M. Afrin Rehana P 

108.  1901MB2005 R. Sushmitha P 

109.  1901MB2006 C. Birundha P 

110.  1901MB2008 N. Atchaya P 

 

 































































 

LANGUAGE AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS. 

Ref: PRIST/CVL/2019-2020/ODD             Date: 05-08-2019 

CIRCULAR 

SUB: Workshop in Verbal test training for palcement. It is informed that Workshop in 

Verbal test training for placement will be held on 14.08.2019 for the academic year 

2019-2020. The detailed schedule will be given by the department. Heads of the 

departments are requested to inform their students about the Workshop in Verbal test 

training for placement and motivate them to attend the class. HODs are also 

requested to nominate one faculty member to co-ordinate the same. 

 

 

             

    

Copy to: 

   HODs for necessary action 

               Notice Board 

   File 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

       DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

 

WORKSHOP IN VERBAL TEST TRAINING FOR PLACEMENT 

Date: 14.08.2019 

                             Time: 10.00 AM to 11.00 PM                                                        

  Venue: C Block Seminar Hall 

 

 

GUEST LECTURE 

 

Mr. K.ARUN., M.B.A., PGDMM., 

CORPORATE FREELANCE TRAINER, 

TRICHY. 

 

 

                PRIST DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY, 

              NAAC ACCREDITED 

             THANJAVUR-613403 

   

 

 

 



 

DEPARTEMNT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

WORKSHOP IN VERBAL TEST TRAINING FOR PALCEMENT 

LIST OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED 

S.NO 
REGISTER 

NUMBER 
STUDENTS NAME 

ATTENDANCE 

1 211620202 ARAVIND .M 
P 

2 211620203 ARAVINDH.P 
P 

3 211620204 BALAPRAKASH.S 
P 

4 
211620205 

KARUNA 

KARTHIKESHWARAN .R 

P 

5 211620206 MAHENDRAN .K 
P 

6 211620208 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN 
P 

7 211620209 PRAVIN.J.K 
P 

8 211620210 RAJAGOPAL 
P 

9 211620211 SHIYAM GANESH .S 
P 

10 211620212 SOROOPARAJ.B 
P 

11 211620213 SUDHARSANAN .A 
P 

12 211620214 TUYISHIMIRE SANDRA 
P 

13 211620215 VENKATESAN .P 
P 

14 211620216 YOGESH .P 
P 

15 211620217 YOKESHWARAN .K 
P 

16 1701CV1501 VIKNASHWARAN.M 
P 

17 1701CV1502 ANANDHARAMAN.R 
P 

18 1701CV1503 MOHAMED IDRIS M 
P 

19 1701CV1603 GANESAN .R 
P 

20 1701CV1604 ANNAMALAI.K 
P 

     21 1701CV1608 SALAMAN FELEX 
P 

22 1701CV1613 VIGNESH.A 
P 

23 1701CV1617 SRIHARSHA REDDY.C 
P 



24 1801CV1602 T.SUBBURAJ 
P 

    25 1801CV1606 K.GOKULA KRISHNAN 
P 

26 1801CV1611 MAHESH KUMAR. D 
P 

27 1801CV1613 ABHISHEK. R 
P 

28 1801CV1615 DIVAKAR. M 
P 

29 1601CVM618 PRAVEEN. S 
P 

30 1601CVM619 NANTHAKUMAAR. A 
P 

31 1801CVM621 SABARI SUJEETH. V 
P 

32 1501CVM624 FRANKLIN ANSLEM.J 
P 

33 1601CVM628  VIGNESH. R 
P 

34  1601CVM630 HARRISH. R 
P 

35 1601CVM632 
AZZARUDEEN. A.H 

P 

36 1601CVM629  KARTHIK RAJA. S 
P 

37 1601CVM633 KRISHNA KANTH 
P 

38 1601CVM639 NAVEEN. V 
P 

39 1701CV1002 M.MOHAMED WASEEM P 

40 1701CV1003 M.MOHAMED IRFAN P 

41 1701CV1004 B.SIVA BALARAJAN P 

42 1701CV1006 A.SARAVANA PRASANTH P 

43 1701CV1009 R.SURIYAR P 

44 1701CV1010 S.VIJAY P 

45 1701CV1011 S.ARAVINTHAN P 

46 1801CV1501 T.MANIKANDAN P 

47 1801CV1502 P.RAJADHARMA P 

48 1801CV1503 B.NANDHA KUMAR P 

49 1801CV1504 KAILASHANATH.A P 

50 1701CVM616 V.SUDHARSAN P 

51 1701CVM617 C.NAVEEN P 

52 170CVM620 VISHWA.K P 

53 1801CV1505 MUTHURAMAN P 

54 1701CVM631 MOHAMED NAFEES P 

55 1701CVM634 THINESH BABU.V.J P 



56 1701CVM637 MADHANAGOPALAN.S P 

   57 1701CVM638 AJEETH.P.P P 

58 1701CVM642 G.GUHAN P 

59 1701CVM647 C.RAM KUMAR P 

60 1701CVM643 M.SAKTHI SUNDAR P 

61 1701CVM649 M.RAMACHANDRA RAJA P 

62 1701CVM650 KABILAN.S P 

63 1701CVM 652 H.YUVARAJ P 

64 1701CVM653 M.S TAKSHA P 

65 1701CVM661 S .ASAN ELAHS P 

66 1701CVM662 N. AKASH P 

67 1701CVM660 D.PRABAKARAN P 

68 1701CVM667 ARUNACHALAM  P 

69 1701CVM673 SRI RAMVEL PANDIYAN P 

70 1701CVM678 RAMAKRISHNAN P 

71 2017CVM005 ARUNACHALAM.M P 

72 2017CVM006 ANNAMALAI.M P 

73 2017CVM007 VARSHITH .R P 

74 2017CVM008 
A.AJMAL 

P 

75 2017CVM009 
G.P.LOGESH MANIKANDAN 

P 

76 2017CVM010 
S.VENKATRAMAN 

P 

77 2017CVM011 
R.MOHAMED JABEER 

P 

78 2017CVM012 
K.PRAGADEESH 

P 

79 2017CVM013 
S.MOHAMMED SUBHER 

P 

80 2017CVM014 
D.MATHIYAZHAGAN 

P 

81 2017CVM015 
V.SUDARSAN 

P 

82 2017CVM016 
I.RISIKESH 

P 

   83 1801CV1001 SETHU RAJA P 

84 1801CV1002 POOMANI M P 

85 1801CV1003 REVATHI R P 

86 1801CV1004 MOHAMED ARAFATH S P 

87 1801CV1005 SUDHARSHAN P P 



88 1801CV1006 ABINANTHAN S P 

89 1801CV1007 THAUFIK SULTAN.F P 

90 1801CV1008 BALAJI R P 

91 1801CV1009 MOHAMMED RAASHEDEEN.T P 

92 1801CV1010 BALAJI J P 

93 1801CV1011 MOHAMMED JAHITH J P 

94 1801CV1013 ABDUL APPAS P 

95 1801CV1014 MOHAMED AASHIQ B P 

96 1801CV1021 LATCHIA PRABA B P 

97 1801CV1022 KANISHKAR B P 

98 1801CV1023 MUHAMMADH AADHIL M P 

99 1801CV1024 SANTHOSH.S P 

100 1801CV1025 GUHAN R B P 

101 1801CV1026 PRAGADESWARAN S P 

102 1901CV1501 AKASH.I P 

103 1901CV1502 P.NAVANEETHA KRISHNAN P 

104 1901CV1503 VISHNUVASANTHAN N P 

105 1901CV1504 ASHKAR S P 

106 1901CV1505 S.VENKATRAMAN P 

107 1901CV1506 M. MUTHU PANDIAN P 

108 1901CV1507 M. MOHAMED ABBAS P 

109 1901CV1508 M. PRAKASH P 

110 1801CVM675 G.AKILAN P 

111 2015CVM001 M.KRISHNA KUMAR P 

112 2015CVM002 R.MARTINA JENCY P 

113 2015CVM003 A.PAUL IMRISH P 

114 2015CVM004 MANIKANDAN.K P 

115 2016CVM008 T.VIGNESHWARAN P 

116 2016CVM009 
K.PRABHAKARAN 

P 

117 2016CVM010 
ARIHARAN. T 

P 

118 2016CVM011 
MUGESH KANNAN. K 

P 

119 2016CVM012 
SUBASH.S 

P 



120 2016CVM013 
AKASH. V 

P 

121 2016CVM014 
G. BHARATH DAVID RISHOP 

P 
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PRIST 
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UNIVERSITY 
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PRIST/E&T/CSE/19-20/03              07.5.2019 

 

 

CIRCULAR 
 

 
 Communication Skill Development Program conducted by Department of Computer 

Science and Engineering. It is informed that all CSE students should attend the Communication 

Skill   Development Program held on 10.05.2019. All students are requested to participate and 

utilize the opportunity. 

 

 

 

Copyto: 
 

1. Office 

2. HODs–EEE/Civil/ECE/Mech 

3. NoticeBoard 

4. File 
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PRIST 
DEEMED TO BE 

UNIVERSITY 
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    DEPARTMENT OF COMPUER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 
 

 
 

 

ABOUT COMMUNICATION SKILL DEVELOPMENT  

 

The definition of communication skills is the ability for an individual to accurately 

convey a message to another person or group of people. This is an important skillset to 

have in life because the exchange of information is an act that is constantly occurring 

in everyday life. 

 

Communication skills involve listening, speaking, observing and empathising. It is also 

helpful to understand the differences in how to communicate through face-to-face 

interactions, phone conversations and digital communications like email and social 

media. 

 

5 ESSENTIAL COMMUNICATION SKILLS 

 WRITTEN COMMUNICATION. Convey ideas and information through the 

use of written language. 

 ORAL COMMUNICATION. Convey ideas and information through the use of 

spoken language. 

 NON-VERBAL AND VISUAL COMMUNICATION. ... 

 ACTIVE LISTENING. ... 

 CONTEXTUAL COMMUNICATION. 

 

In previous years, I have outlined four types of communication, but I believe there are 

actually five types of communication: verbal, non-verbal, written, listening, and visual. 

 

 

 

 

 



For effective communication, remember the 5 C's of communication: clear, cohesive, 

complete, concise, and concrete. Be Clear about your message, be Cohesive by staying 

on-topic, Complete your idea with supporting content, be Concise by eliminating 

unnecessary words, be Concrete by using precise words. 

 

 
 

Expressing Thoughts and Ideas: Communication allows individuals to express their 

thoughts, ideas, and feelings to others. It is a means of self-expression and can help 

individuals to share their perspectives and experiences. 4. Making Decisions: 

Communication plays a crucial role in the decision-making process. 

 

 Registration Details: 
 

                                Registration will be done on first come first serve basis. Number of 

seats are 50. Registration will be closed once the target participants are reached. The 

enclosed registration form is to be filled and  mailed/emailed (scan copy of registration 

form along with payment details) to the following communication address: 

    

Director, PRIST University, Vallam, Thanjavur–613 403, Tamil Nadu, India 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PROGRAMME SHEDULE 

 

 
 

Date Time Topic Resource Person 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10.05.2019 

(F.N) 

 

 

09.30AM-10.30 M 

Reading 

Comprehension and  

Sentence Completion 

 

Mr.T.Vijay 

 

 

Ms.G.Arshiya 

10.30AM–

10.45AM 

Tea Break 

 

10.45AM-12.30PM 

 

Syllogisms  

One word 

substitution and 

Synonyms , 

Antonyms   

 

 

 

Mr.N.Naveen 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



               STUDENTS  ATTENDANCE 

                           

             

    Date:  10.05.2019 

 

 

  S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENTS REGNO ATTENDANCE 

1.  
GOWTHAMAN D 1901CE1001 

P 

2.  
DHANESH N 1901CE1002 

P 

3.  
SAMU K 1901CE1003 

P 

4.  
ASHOK KUMAR M 1901CE1004 

P 

5.  
SANTHIYA R 1901CE1005 

P 

6.  
LEGAN ALFANRO R 1901CE1007 

P 

7.  
SUDHARSON.K 2001CE13101 

P 

8.  
DEVA SUBITCHA.S 2001CE13201 

P 

9.  
PRATHIPA.G 2001CE13202 

P 

10.  
FAHAD 1701CE1627 

P 

11.  
B.SABARI PADMANABHAN 1901CE1008 

P 

12.  
B.DHEENUL AYESHA 1901CE1009 

P 

13.  
S.MOHAMED ABUSHEAK 1901CE1010 

P 

14.  
J.PRASANNA RAGHAVAN 1901CE1011 

P 

15.  
V.PRIYANKA 1901CE1012 

P 

16.  
M.DEEPAN 1901CE1013 

P 

17.  
INFANT SELVAKUMAR .R 1904CE1814 

P 

18.  
KARTHIK R 1904CE1815 

P 

19.  
KENUITRENI T 1904CE1816 

P 

20.  
RAHUL .R 1904CE1817 

P 

21.  
RAMANATHAN .A.N 1904CE1818 

P 

22.  
SHAIKH RASHID HUSSAIN 1904CE1819 

P 

23.  
RAVI RANJAN KUMAR 1904CE1820 

P 

24.  
SARATH KUMAR P 1901CE1021 

P 

25.  
SOLLARASAN .S 1901CE1022 

P 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

26 
VIVEK SINGH 1901CE1023 

P 

27 
AISHWARYA .M 1904CE1824 

P 

28 
AKSHAYA .S 1904CE1825 

P 

29 
BOWYA .R 1904CE1826 

P 

30 
DHARSHINI .T 1904CE1827 

P 

31 
HARINI AKSHAYAA .K 1904CE1828 

P 

32 
KARUNYA .R 1904CE1829 

P 

33 
MOHANAPRIYA .V 1904CE1830 

P 

34 
NISHANTHI .P 1901CE1031 

P 

35 
PAVITHRA .P 1901CE1032 

P 

36 
PRIYA .M 1901CE1033 

P 

37 
REWATHI .A 1904CE1834 

P 

38 
SINDHUJA .S 1904CE1835 

P 

39 
SREEDHARSHINI .A.G 1904CE1836 

P 

40 
SUGASHINI .K 1904CE1837 

P 

41 
SUREKA .N 1904CE1838 

P 

42 
VINODHINI .S 1904CE1839 

P 

43 
R.SHIVA 1904CE1840 

P 

44 
KISHORE NESAN A 

1904CE1841 
P 

45 
MAGESHWARAN.M 

1904CE1842 
P 
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PRIST/E&T/CSE/19-20/04              17.9.2019 

 

 

CIRCULAR 
 

 
It is informed that the Guest Lecture of Communication Skill Development Program 

conducted by Department of Computer Science and Engineering. On 21.09.2019. Heads of 

Departments informed to the students should attend the Program without fail and all are 

requested to participate and utilize the opportunity. 
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    DEPARTMENT OF COMPUER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 
 

 
 

ABOUT COMMUNICATION SKILL DEVELOPMENT  

 

The definition of communication skills is the ability for an individual to accurately 

convey a message to another person or group of people. This is an important skillset to 

have in life because the exchange of information is an act that is constantly occurring 

in everyday life.Communication skills involve listening, speaking, observing and 

empathising. It is also helpful to understand the differences in how to communicate 

through face-to-face interactions, phone conversations and digital communications like 

email and social media. 

 

In previous years, I have outlined four types of communication, but I believe there are 

actually five types of communication: verbal, non-verbal, written, listening, and visual. 

For effective communication, remember the 5 C's of communication: clear, cohesive, 

complete, concise, and concrete. Be Clear about your message, be Cohesive by staying 

on-topic, Complete your idea with supporting content, be Concise by eliminating 

unnecessary words, be Concrete by using precise words. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 Registration Details: 
 

                                Registration will be done on first come first serve basis. Number of 

seats are 50. Registration will be closed once the target participants are reached. The 

enclosed registration form is to be filled and  mailed/emailed (scan copy of registration 

form along with payment details) to the following communication address: 

   Director, PRIST University, Vallam, Thanjavur–613 403, Tamil Nadu,India. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

PROGRAMME SHEDULE 

 

 
 

Date Time Topic Resource Person 

 

 

 

 

 

 

21.09.2019 

(F.N) 

 

 

09.30AM-10.30 M 

Reading 

Comprehension and  

Sentence Completion 

 

Mr.Naveen 

 

 

Ms.G.Arshiya 

10.30AM–

10.45AM 

Tea Break 

 

10.45AM-12.30PM 

 

Syllogisms  

One word 

substitution and 

Synonyms , 

Antonyms   

 

 

 

Ms. Vinotha 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

               STUDENTS  ATTENDANCE 

                           

             

    Date:  21.09.2019 

 

  S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENTS REGNO ATTENDANCE 

1 
GOWTHAMAN D 1901CE1001 

P 

2 
DHANESH N 1901CE1002 

P 

3 
SAMU K 1901CE1003 

P 

4 
ASHOK KUMAR M 1901CE1004 

P 

5 
SANTHIYA R 1901CE1005 

P 

6 
LEGAN ALFANRO R 1901CE1007 

P 

7 
SUDHARSON.K 2001CE13101 

P 

8 
DEVA SUBITCHA.S 2001CE13201 

P 

9 
PRATHIPA.G 2001CE13202 

P 

10 
FAHAD 1701CE1627 

P 

11 
B.SABARI PADMANABHAN 1901CE1008 

P 

12 
B.DHEENUL AYESHA 1901CE1009 

P 

13 
S.MOHAMED ABUSHEAK 1901CE1010 

P 

14 
J.PRASANNA RAGHAVAN 1901CE1011 

P 

15 
V.PRIYANKA 1901CE1012 

P 

16 
M.DEEPAN 1901CE1013 

P 

17 
INFANT SELVAKUMAR .R 1904CE1814 

P 

18 
KARTHIK R 1904CE1815 

P 

19 
KENUITRENI T 1904CE1816 

P 

20 
RAHUL .R 1904CE1817 

P 

21 
RAMANATHAN .A.N 1904CE1818 

P 

22 
SHAIKH RASHID HUSSAIN 1904CE1819 

P 

23 
RAVI RANJAN KUMAR 1904CE1820 

P 

24 
SARATH KUMAR P 1901CE1021 

P 

25 
SOLLARASAN .S 1901CE1022 

P 



 

 

 

 

 

26 
VIVEK SINGH 1901CE1023 

P 

27 
AISHWARYA .M 1904CE1824 

P 

28 
AKSHAYA .S 1904CE1825 

P 

29 
BOWYA .R 1904CE1826 

P 

30 
DHARSHINI .T 1904CE1827 

P 

31 
HARINI AKSHAYAA .K 1904CE1828 

P 

32 
KARUNYA .R 1904CE1829 

P 

33 
MOHANAPRIYA .V 1904CE1830 

P 

34 
NISHANTHI .P 1901CE1031 

P 

35 
PAVITHRA .P 1901CE1032 

P 

36 
PRIYA .M 1901CE1033 

P 

37 
REWATHI .A 1904CE1834 

P 

38 
SINDHUJA .S 1904CE1835 

P 

39 
SREEDHARSHINI .A.G 1904CE1836 

P 

40 
SUGASHINI .K 1904CE1837 

P 

41 
SUREKA .N 1904CE1838 

P 

42 
VINODHINI .S 1904CE1839 

P 

43 
R.SHIVA 1904CE1840 

P 

44 
KISHORE NESAN A 

1904CE1841 
P 

45 
MAGESHWARAN.M 

1904CE1842 
P 



17.08.2019

23.08.2019



23.08.2019

U.RAJAN









10.01.2020

23.01.2020



23.01.2020
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2019-2020

Department of Biotechnology
School of Arts and Science

PRIST Deemed to be University

Invitation 

CORDIALLY INVITES YOU TO BE THE LANGUAGE AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS

Date: 30.03.2020

Venue: Seminar Hall, PRIST Block Thanjavur,

Welcome address
Dr.P.Arunagiri

Assistant Professor,
Department of Biotechnology,

School of Arts and Science,
PRIST Deemed to be University,

Presidential Address
Dr. L. Chinnappa

Professor and Dean, School of Arts and Science,
PRIST Deemed to be University,

Vallam, Thanjavur. 

Resource Person 
Prof. S. Rasakumar, 

HOD, Department of English, 
PRIST Deemed to be University, Vallam, Thanjavur



Department of Biotechnology
School of Arts and Science

PRIST Deemed to be University

LANGUAGE AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS
(Awareness program)

Circular

This is to inform all Life Science students that the LANGUAGE AND 

COMMUNICATION SKILLS (Awareness program) for academic year 2018-2019 will be 

conducted by our department. Hence requesting all the students to attend this program without 

fail. 

Date & Time Venue Resource Person
30.03.2020 & 10 am Venue: Seminar Hall, PRIST Block 

Thanjavur
Prof. S. Rasakumar, 
HOD, Department of English, 
PRIST Deemed to be University, 
Vallam, Thanjavur



Department of Biotechnology
School of Arts and Science

PRIST Deemed to be University

Programme Report 

The Biotechnology Department organized LANGUAGE AND COMMUNICATION 

SKILLS (Awareness program) for life science students, totally 38 students, along with staff 

members from several departments were attended. The greeting speech delivered by 

Dr.P.Arunagiri, Assistant Professor, Department of Biotechnology, PRIST University. Dr. 

L. Chinnappa, professor and dean of PRIST Deemed to be University, Vallam, Thanjavur, 

delivered the presidential speech. Resource Prof. S. Rasakumar,  HOD, Department of 

English, PRIST Deemed to be University, Vallam, Thanjavur school of education at Vallam, 

Thanjavur. The event was beneficial to the students and given the in-depth discussions between 

the students and resource persons, it exposed the staff to skill development and capacity 

development for their feature prospect. Dr. S. Arunkumar, Assistant Professor, Department of 

Biotechnology, PRIST Deemed to be University, Vallam, Thanjavur, finally offered a vote of 

gratitude. 



Department of Biotechnology
School of Arts and Science

PRIST Deemed to be University

CAPACITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

S.No. Students Name
1 G.Kanimozhi
2 R.Jegasini
3 R.Sriramji
4 G.Pragadeeshwaran
5 V.Sobana
6 P.Anushya
7 A.Smitha
8 M.S.Joala
9 K.Sangeev kumar
10 K.Livingstan
11 R.Suriya
12 T.S.Rajalakshmi
13 S.Sneha
14 M.Manimozhi
15 S.Gokul
16 A.Suruthi
17 A.Mismajebarani
18 S.Sargunan
19 M.Mohames Azarothin
20 A.Jayasree
21 v.Priyanka
22 K.Kanimozhi
23 L.Lakshmipriya
24 L.Lakshmipriya
25 L.Kani
26 A.Girija
27 K.Thenmozhi
28 D.Dhivya
29 I.Ishwarya



30 K.Gayathri 
31 A.Anbumathi 
32 K.Gajalakshmi 
33 H.Poongodi 
34 L.Thamari 
35 R.Praveenkumar 
36 K.Nathiya 
37 T.Abinaya 
38 N.Sopiya 
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